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- —— — — - ACCESSIBILITY NOTES :
CLEAR FLOOR SPACE C|Bid set 05/11/18
KAUST BE PROVIDED TURNING SPACE
ARALLEL APPROACH ‘ | zlz UNDER OBSTRUCTION. o ALLROOMS SHALL BE SERVICED BY AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE, AND SHALL D
= iz MAKIMUM REACH PROVIDE A TURNING RADIUS 62" MINIMUM DIAMETER CIRCULAR SPACE OR
3|8 = DEPTH 1§ 21" .
x B ‘ | b x T-SHAPED SPACE WITH 62" MINIMUM SQUARE, WITH ARMS AND BASE 38" Revisions; Date:
HH g HE 2 N E MINIMUM IN WIDTH.
N g &” L Z : EE: b i
Rl & z B = i x| zlz iox ACCESSIBLE ROUTES
< @ EEE N i = e ACCESSIBLE ROUTES SHALL BE 3-0" WIDE MINIMUM.
oo ) - N ¢ OPERABLE PARTS
e _ - «  THE ENTIRE OPERABLE PARTS SHALL FALL WITHIN THE REQUIRED REACH
s e RANGES
SIZE OF CLEAR T CIRCULAR o OPERABLE PARTS SHALL BE OPERABLE WITH ONE HAND AND SHALL N
. REQUIRE TIGHT GRASPING, PINCHING, OR TWISTING OF THE WRISTS. ZE
FLOOR SPACE KNEE AND TOE CLEARANCES TURNING SPACE T-SHAPED TURNING SPACE UNOBSTRUCTED UNOBSTRUCTED OBSTRUCTED HIGH OBSTRUCTED HIGH FORCE REQUIRED T ACTIVATE OPER ABLE PARTS SHALL BE 5.0 POU
FORWARD REACH SIDE REACH FORWARD REACH SIDE REACH MAXIMUM. 6
NOTE: CLEAR FLOOR WIDTH AT KNEE AND TOE CLEARANCE SPACE SHALL BE 2'-6" NOTE: AN UNOBSTRUCTED TURNING SPACE SHALL BE IN ALL ACCESSIBLE SPACES. THE
MINIMUM, ADDITIONAL SPACE BEYOND KNEE AND TOE CLEARANCES SHALL BE PERMITIED CLEAR FLOOR SPACE AT FIXTURES AND CONTROLS, THE ACCESSIBLE ROUTE AND TURNING SIGNAGE 7
BENEATH ELEMENTS. SPACE MAY OVERLAP . REFER TO ANSI §703 FOR COMPLETE SIGNA
©  VISUAL SIGNAGE MUSTBE 35" MIN A F.F. G MUST BE 5/8" MIN )
AND HIGH-CONTRAST
e CHARACTERS IN TACTILE AND EN 4-%#AND 9
ACCESSIBLE SPACE ALLOWANCE ACCESSIBLE REACH RANGES 4" AF
SCALE: 3/8"= 1-0" SCALE:3/8"= 10" DOORS AND DOORWAYS
o
Copying, Prinfing. Software and other processes required fo
produce these prints can stretch or shrink the actual paper or
layout. Therefare, scaling of this drawing may be inaccurate.
Contact ms consultants with any need for addifional dimensions
or clarifications.
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[ 1 [ o . WHERE A 32" X 50° CLEAR FLOOR SPACE IS PROVIDED
A THE ROOM BEYOND THE SWING OF THE DOOR.
| oL sioE | | . LOOR SPACES, CLEARANCES AT FIXTURES AND TURNING SPACES
z PULLSIDE _—— — .
| f | 35 DIMENSIONS ARE TO PERMITTED TO OVERLAP.
3 . | Z12s TEORORTE REINFORCEMENTSHALL BE PROVIDED FOR INSTALLATION OF GRAB BARS
z alz2 : Lz AND SHOWER SEATS ATWATER CLOSETS, BATHTUBS AND SHOWER
| z | pust S0t B 16 OrTrEpEYIcE 5 COMPARTMENTS AS REQUIRED.
: ‘ | £2g LAVATORY
=z 0
¢ x ¢ [ ZEMIN BT 5 _z = e PROVIDE A 32"X 50" CLEAR FLOOR SPACE POSITIONED FOR FORWARD
118% i3 DIMENSIONS 5§ TO THE £ APPROACH.
N 1 [2 | £ [ ) z3 BOTIOM OF THE LOWER 5 e THEFRONT OF LAVATORIES AND SINKS SHALL BE 33-1/2° MAXIMUM A.F.F.
3 ot &5 patilar kS MEASURED TO THE HIGHER OF THE RIM OR COUNTER SURFACE. %
ey 008 A 212 o ) DOORS SHALL NOT iz ol e THE DEPTH OF THE SINK BOWL SHALL BE 6 1/2" MAXIMUM. .
sclmcmssa‘ | 2 HES 2N 2l SWING INTO THE 28 = MULTIPLE-COMPARTMENT SINKS SHALL HAVE AT LEAST ONE COMPARTMENT ms Consultants INC.
AND A ATCH z HIEE Zlgg  ctearfloor ¥z COMPLYING WITH THIS REQUIREMENT. ; hitects. pl )
| 2 o s Sk SIE <§ PULLSIOE Fleg spactRequRiD 7 «  EXPOSED PIPES AND SURFACES UNDER LAVATORIES AND SINKS SHALL BE engineers, architects, planners
z 322 | 3 | Z|22  WNTEROR HINGED ® B INSULATED OR OTHERWISE CONFIGURED TO PROTECT AGAINST CONTACT. 920 Main Campus Drive
PUSH SIDE 2 3|2 22T ooRs SHALLHAVE NOTE: OBSTRUCTED REACH LOCATION THERE SHALL BE NO SHARP OR ABRASIVE SURFACES UNDER LAVATORIES Suite 430
| | | B = | 2|s MUST COMPLY WITH THE DEPTH MNOTESGEEAL CHARACTERS MUST BE AND SINKS. i
O s | i 5 Lot opeNiNG MUSTCOMPLY WITH THE DEP HIGH.CONTRAST, REFER 10 CHAPIER 7 I : Raleigh, NC 27606-5213
i 3 —_— e — . ANSI A117.1-2009 FOR ADDITIONAL
L L ANSIS 306 AND 309 1OF AD DETARS Arib REQUREENTS MIRRORS phone 919.772.5565
+ MIRRORS ABOVE LAVATORIES SHALL HAVE THE BOTIOM EDGE OF THE fax 919.779.2308
FRONT APPROACH SIDE APPROACHES REFLECTING SURFACE 40" MAXIMUM A.F.F.
WATER CLOSET DRAWN BY:
e THEREQUIRED CLEARANCE AROUND THE WATER CLOSET SHALL BE MEM/KNW
ACCESSIBLE SIGNAGE PERMITTED TO OVERLAP THE WATER CLOSET, ASSOCIATED GRAB BARS, /
i PAPER DISPENSERS, COAT HOOKS, SHELVES, ACCESSIBLE ROUTES, CLEAR
SCALE: 3/8"= 1-0 FLOOR SPACE REQUIRED AT OTHER FIXTURES AND THE WHEELCHAIR REVIEWED BY:
TURNING SPACE. NO OTHER FIXTURES OR OBSTRUCTIONS SHALL BE JAB
LOCATED WITHIN THE REQUIRED WATER CLOSET CLEARANCE.
e THE TOP OF THE WATER CLOSETSEATSHALL BE 15" MINIMUM AND 19"
MAXIMUM A.FF. Seal
«  AWALL CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING GRAB BARS IN WEIGHT AND DIMENSION
"‘ ~ MUST BE PROVIDED AT THE SIDE OF THE WATER CLOSET, 18" FROM THE & OF
N THE WATER CLOSET TO FINISHED WALL SURFACE. SWING-DOWN GRAB BARS
ARE NOT PERMITTED.
e | \
18 267 MINL 617 MIN. - 155" MIN) SINK.
WALL S e ] FLOORMOUNTED «  PROVIDE A 32" X 50" CLEAR FLOOR AREA POSITIONED FOR FORWARD
FINSH PPROAC \ COUTE, WALL APPROACH. THE CLEAR FLOOR SPACE SHALL BE CENTERED ON THE SINK
BN X SLOTERRNATE I o LOSETTO BOWL.
‘ ok on “lg . THE REQUIREMENT FOR KNEE AND TOE CLEARANCE SHALL NOT APPLY
| TO MORE THAN ONE BOWL OF A MULTFBOWL SINK.
. o z e THE FRONT OF LAVATORIES AND SINKS SHALL BE 33-1/2" MAXIMUM A.F.F.
| H P | MEASURED TO THE HIGHER OF THE RIM OR COUNTER SURFACE.
3 2 3 o THE DEPTH OF THE SINK BOWL SHALL BE 6 1/2° MAXIMUM.
| i ] | E —ﬁ MULTIPLE-COMPARTMENT SINKS SHALL HAVE AT LEAST ONE COMPARTMENT
H 5 WALl ~ COMPLYING WITH THIS REQUIREMENT.
| 3 AN T s /o «  ALLEXPOSED PIPES AND SURFACES UNDER LAVATORIES AND SINKS SHALL
qr o | N H BE INSULATED OR OTHERWISE CONFIGURED TO PROTECT AGAINST
2 A AND 2 CONTACT AND THERE SHALL BE NO SHARP OR ABRASIVE SURFACES UNDER
| | 3 | ‘ LAVATORIES AND SINKS.
62" MIN - 60" MIN Il ) 42 MIN. LATCH £1" MIN. - ['59" MIN) b
* T APPROACH ONLY. FLOGR MOUNTED sty I I CHECKOUT COUNTERS AND AISLES
OTHER APPROACHES 487 MIN. AREAS h e PROVIDE CHECKOUT AISLES THAT COMPLY WITH ANSI 904.4. MINIMUM
NOTE: HANDRAILS MAY PROTRUDE WIDTH OF 36"
NO TOILET PARTITIONS STANDARD STALL S AT OFROW 4172 AND DOOR CLOSERS AND e CHECKOUT COUNTER SURFACE SHALL BE 38" AF.F. MAX. TOP OF COUNTER
DO OR STOPS SHAL B2 PERMITTED EDGE PROTECTION SHALL BE 2" MAX ABOVE THE COUNTER SURFACE ON
ACCESSIBLE CHECKOUT THE AISLE SIDE OF THE CHECKOUT COUNTER. WBSS()lI('jbunionN%h%Eﬁrf]lsRoud
alisoury,
(704} 6420023
COUNTER PROTRUDING OBJECTS (704 642-0078 Tox
SCALE: 3/8"=1-0" SCALE: 3/8"= 120" NOTE: WHERE TWO DIMENSIONS ARE SHOWN - FIRST
DIMENSION(S) SHOWN ARE SUGGESTED DIMENSION ALDl |nC S"‘ore #' 65
TOLERANCES BEYOND THE REQUIREMENTS SET FORTH IN
ANDI A117.1: SECOND DIMENSION(S) PRECEDED BY AN * Charlotte, NC
REFERS TO ANSI A117.1 REQUIREMENTS .
6113 Idlewild Road
/M‘RRO’? Charlotte, NC 28212
18" H VERTICAL @ e NOTE:
BAR NOTE: 1. CABINETS ARE NOT Mecklenburg County
1. FLUSH CONTROLS INSULATED PIPE X PERMITTED UNDER
o SHALL BE PROTECTOR OR THE LAVATORY . . .
AUTOMATIC OR PROVIDE WITHIN THE REQUIRED Project Name & Location:
g HAND CONTROLLED PROTECTION AS . CLEAR FLOOR AREA.
DISPENSER LOCATION ° IF HAND ILLUSTRATED PER . ;:UEELZO':[S%\STH
DISPENSERS SHALL 39" CLEAR £ CONTROLLED. THEY ANSI§ 4.24.3 — ] A M| T |1a| = = Lt
> NOTBE OF A TYPE % SHALL BE WITHIN A I ANSI§ 606 9 b
£ THATCONTROL Wl PARTTIONS K 8 APPLICABLE REACH o I|6E uy 2|2 = W ACC ess' I ||Ty
L DELIVERY OR PROHIBIT B RANGES. e g Q 2. REFER TO KNEE AND % 2 & s A
T ACONTINUOUS PAPER I ES MNTZL sl Gl 2 TOE CLEARANCE 2 %
;\LOWN Y A | | z g 2. PARTITIONS MORE f B REQUIREMENTS FOR %3 % B B § STO nd O rdS
o THAN 24" DEEP . o 3 o0& ADDITIONAL ks = ; .
I CONSTIUTE AN ke o2 © DIMENSIONAL Drawing Name:
35" CLEAR ALCOVE. REQUIREMENTS X ~
N AICOVE e Prototype Rls. Project No.
SIDE WALL GRAB BARS SPOUT HEIGHTS KNEE CLEAR FLOOR SPACE FOR 09/07/17
CLEARANCE FORWARD APPROACH,
CENTERED ON ACCESSIBLE 40452_] 3
DRINKING FOUNTAIN
ACCESSIBLE URINAL ACCESSIBLE LAVATORY/SINK AND MIRROR ACCESSIBLE DRINKING FOUNTAIN Type: LHSD-V8
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